

Đ  
SLP(C)... 1057 OF 2001

ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..../2001  
(CC:1057)  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2000 in CWP 679/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KARAN SINGH & COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With I.A. No.1 )  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 23/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pritesh Kapur, adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation  
of delay.

Issue notice also in the special leave petition.

Tag with connected cases SLP(C) No....  
(CC:423/2001) etc.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master