

ê

SLP(C)No. 3418 OF 2001
ITEM No.302

Court No. 2

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3418/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2000 in CWP 678/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. & CO.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution)
(With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.13229-13231/2001,SLP(C)No.2453/2001,
SLP(C)No.2454/2001,SLP(C)No.2455/2001,SLP(C)No.2457/2001,SLP(C)No.2458/2001,
SLP(C)No.2459/2001,SLP(C)No.3933/2001,SLP(C)No.5122/2001,SLP(C)No.5123/2001
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date : 18/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Mr. Preetesh Kapur,
Ms. Neera Gupta and Mr. B.V. Balaram
Das, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Jain, Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Mr. Naveen
Singh and Ms. S. Janani,Advs.

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J P Dhanda and Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Advs.

Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Substitution allowed.

Delay condoned.

In view of the decision of this Court in Union of@@
CCCCCCCC

India and Another vs. Om Prakash S.S. and Company and@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Another, 248 ITR 105, these special leave petitions are@@
CCCCCCC

dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER